FEATURES
● LOW NOISE: 6nV/ √Hz (10kHz)
● LOW BIAS CURRENT: 1pA max
● LOW OFFSET: 250µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 2µV/°C max
● HIGH OPEN-LOOP GAIN: 120dB min
● HIGH COMMON-MODE REJECTION:
100dB min

Short circuit may be to power supply common only. Rating applies to +25°C
ambient. Observe dissipation limit and TJ.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BIAS OFFSET
TEMPERATURE CURRENT DRIFT
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE pA, max µV/°C, max
OPA124U 8-PIN SOIC –25°C TO +85°C 5 7.5
OPA124P 8-Pin Plastic DIP –25°C to +85°C 5 7.5
OPA124UA 8-Pin SOIC –25°C to +85°C 2 4
OPA124PA 8-Pin Plastic DIP –25°C to +85°C 2 4
OPA124UB 8-Pin SOIC –25°C to +85°C 1 2
OPA124PB 8-Pin Plastic DIP –25°C to +85°C 1 2
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes
no responsibility for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change
without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant
any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support devices and/or systems.